Received by the Regents
February 20, 2025

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $50,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2024 through December 15, 2024

Background:
This report includes purchases over $50,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.............ccoevininl. $ 3,596,576.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total......covvvevveninnl. $ 3,596,576.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

ool

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

February 2025
Attachment
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PO #

3008392872

3008427556

3008389641

Contract #

Supplier Name

BRS ACQUISITION CO

KAH INC

DEAN COOKE RARE BOOKS LTD

Supplier

5500037149 U3 ADVISORS INC

5500037362 JERRY L CLAYTON

ANN ARBOR SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

5500037382 INCORPORATED

5500035890 TOBIAS ELZE

5500034606 BRS ACQUISITION CO

5500008748 SIMMERSION LLC

5500037814 SSIU S INC

5500011260 CENSIS TECHNOLOGIES INC

5500037494 12B STRATEGIES INC

5500037089 AGB SEARCH LLC

5500037404 BANDANA TRAINING LLC

5500037202 CORTECHS LABS INC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive

Purchases

$50,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2024 - December 15, 2024

Transaction Type
General Goods & Services
General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

Transaction Type
ConsultingServicesAgreement2

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

GeneralServicesAgreement

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

GeneralServicesAgreement

GeneralServicesAgreement

GeneralServicesAgreement

SoftwareAgreement

GeneralServicesAgreement

ExecutiveSearch

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

SoftwareAgreement

U-M Department
VP for Development
DSA Central Administration

Academic & Faculty Affairs

U-M Department
Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer

Department of Public Safety

School of Music, Theatre&Dance

Medical School

VP for Development

School of Social Work

Ofc Provost & Exec VP Acad Aff

Michigan Health Corporation

Dbn Government Relations

Flint Chancellor's Office

Intercollegiate Athletics

Medical School

Fund Source

Designated

Maintenance and
Equipment Rese

ERF-Gifts and Other

Fund Source
Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Value
$203,506
$84,995

$65,000

Contract Value
$611,000

$312,000

$300,000

$260,000

$203,506

$179,450

$130,000

$106,000

$98,450

$91,000

$90,000

$85,500



5500037095 THE OMP LLC

5500037597 TGV CONSULTING

TOM OCONNOR CONSULTING GROUP

5500037044 LLC

5500035847 SUSTAINABILID LLC

5500029420 CARNEGIE DARTLET LLC

UNIVERSITY SETTLEMENT SOCIETY OF

5500037686 NEW YORK

5500037759 JAMES EDWARD TOBIN

5500030981 SEAN JEREMY WESTWOOD

5500036576 STEPHEN J BARTELS

5500037256 IPSOS PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC

5500026837 CAPTION FIRST INCORPORATED

5500037844 COMMUNITYX C4

PersonalServicesContract

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

GeneralServicesAgreement

GeneralServicesAgreement

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

PersonalServicesContract

ConsultingServicesAgreement2

GeneralServicesAgreement

GeneralServicesAgreement

GeneralServicesAgreement

College of Engineering

Medical School

School of Music, Theatre&Dance

Ofc Provost & Exec VP Acad Aff

Ofc Provost & Exec VP Acad Aff

School of Social Work

VP of Communications

Institute for Social Research

North Campus Research Complex

Institute for Social Research

College of Engineering

College of Lit, Science & Arts

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

$83,689

$75,000

$75,000

$70,000

$64,783

$64,000

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000

$58,697

$55,000

$50,000

$3,596,576





